

SC 310/2021
STATE Vs. Akib
FIR No.178/21
PS:New Usmanpur

20.09.2021

Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. V. K. Sharma, Chief P.P for the State.
Accused Aqib on bail.
Accused Mohd. Irfan produced from JC.
Sh. Jagmohan, Advocate for both accused.

Put up for consideration on charge on 08.10.2021.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20-09-2021