

SC 310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA
FIR no.178 /2021
PS: (New Usman Pur)

13.10.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused Akib is present on bail.

Accused Mohd. Irfan is absent despite several calls.

Issue NBW against Mohd. Irfan along with notice under section 446 Cr.P.C to his surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 02.12.2022 for appearance of accused Mohd. Irfan.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/13.10.2022