

SC No.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA
FIR No.178 /2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

24.01.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Satyarthi, Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused on bail with Sh. Jagmohan Singh,
Advocate.

Matter was fixed today for appearance of accused
Akib @ Padda.

Put up on 17.04.2023 for prosecution evidence.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.01.2023