

SC no.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA
FIR No.178 /2021 (New UsmanPur)

29.05.2023

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.
Accused Akib produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Mohd. Irfan is on court bail.
IO SI Ravi Poonia is present.

Witness Naseem not served. Witness Naseem along with Asif be served through IO SI Ravi Poonia for 28.07.2023.

It is informed that there is a cross case bearing FIR no.177/2021 PS New Usmanpur. SHO PS New Usmanpur is directed to file report as to where the aforesaid case is pending.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/29.05.2023