

SC no.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA
FIR No.178 /2021 (New UsmanPur)

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.
Both accused are on court bail with Sh. Jagmohan,
Advocate.
IO SI Ravi Punia is present.

Witness Naseem is absent despite service. B/W of
witness Naseem in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued. Be executed
through concerned IO. Witness Asif be served through IO.

Now to come up for PE on 26.10.2023

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/28.07.2023