

SC No.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA
FIR No.178 /2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Md. Irfan on court bail with Sh. Jagmohan,
Advocate.
Accused Akib @ Padda is absent.
IO SI Ravi Poonia is present.
Witness Naseem is absent.

Witness Naseem is reported to be in custody in case
FIR No.323/2017, PS Gokalpuri.

As accused Akib @ Padda is absent, hence, it is
ordered that NBW be issued against accused Akib @ Padda
alongwith notice under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

Now to come up on 13.12.2023 for appearance of
accused Akib.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.10.2023