

SC no.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA
FIR no.178/2021 (New Usman Pur)

13.12.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.
Accused Irfan is on court bail.
Accused Akib produced by surety Nahid.
Sh. Jagmohan, Advocate for both accused.

Supplementary charge sheet filed. Copy supplied.

Nahid does not want to continue surety for accused Akib any further. Her statement to this effect recorded. Hence, she is discharged as surety for accused Akib.

Akib be taken into custody.

Now to come up on 03.02.2024 for PE.

Production warrant of witness Naseem be issued.
Witness Asif be also summoned along with doctor for the next date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/13.12.2023