

SC No.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA
FIR No.178 /2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Irfan on bail.

Accused Akib is absent.

Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Advocate for both accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused Akib @ Padda states that accused Akib @ Padda is in custody in case FIR No.283/19, PS New Usmanpur, under section 25 Arms Act.

Production warrants be issued against accused Akib @ Padda for his appearance on the next date.

Witness Naseem is produced from custody, discharged unexamined, as one of the accused is absent. He be produced on the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 18.04.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.03.2024