

SC No.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA
FIR No.178 /2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

18.04.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurav Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Irfan is absent.
Accused Akib @ Padda produced from JC.
IO SI Ravi Puniya is present.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Irfan for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Irfan is exempted for today only.

Witnesses Asif and Wasim produced from JC. They are discharged unexamined for today at the request of Id. Addl. PP as he has to look after the work of his own court. Both the witnesses are directed to be produced on the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 14.05.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/18.04.2024