

SC no.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA & ORS.
FIR No.178 /2021 (New Usman Pur)

14.05.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurav Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P (substitute) for the
State.

Accused Irfan is absent.

Accused Akib @ Padda produced from JC.

IO SI Ravi Punia in person.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Advocate for witness Asif.

It is 1:15 PM.

Accused Irfan is absent despite several calls since morning. Issue NBW against accused Irfan and notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C to his surety.

PWs Asif and Naseem, who is produced from JC, are present. However, both these witnesses are discharged unexamined as accused Irfan is absent.

Put up on 01.06.2024 for appearance of accused Irfan.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/14.05.2024