

SC No.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA etc.
FIR No.178 /2021
PS (New Usmanpur)

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Akib @ Padda on bail.

Accused Irfan is absent.

Accused Irfan is absent despite several calls since morning.

Issue NBW against accused Irfan alongwith notice to his surety under section 446 CrPC for the next date.

An application has been moved on behalf of witness Asif for his exemption for today as he is suffering from viral fever.

Witness Asif is exempted for today.

Witnesses DO HC Pramod and IO SI Ravi Poonia are present but discharged unexamined for today as accused Irfan is absent.

Put up on 10.09.2024 for appearance of accused Irfan.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.08.2024