

SC No.310/2021  
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA etc.  
FIR No.178 /2021  
PS (New UsmanPur)

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Irfan on bail.

Accused Akib is absent.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Counsel for witness Asif.

Accused Irfan states that accused Akib is in judicial custody in some other case.

Report be called from SHO concerned regarding the case in which accused Akib is in judicial custody for the next date.

Witnesses duty officer HC Pramod Kumar and Asif @ Kaif are present but discharged unexamined for today as accused Akib is absent.

Put up on 17.01.2025 for appearance of accused Akib.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/26.11.2024