

SC No.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA etc.
FIR No.178/2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Irfan on bail.
Accused Akib @ Padda absent.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Counsel for witness Asif.

SHO PS New Usmanpur has filed report dated 16.01.2025 and informed that accused Akib @ Padda is presently in judicial custody in Mandoli Jail in case FIR No.574/24, under section 307/109(1)/62/3(5) BNS, PS New Usmanpur.

Issue production warratns against accused Akib @ Padda for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused on 21.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.01.2025