

SC no. 310/2021  
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA  
FIR No.178/2021 (New Usman Pur)

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Id. Chief P.P for the  
State.

Accused Akib produced from JC in other case but  
he is on bail in this case.

Accused Irfan is absent.

NBW issued against accused Irfan returned back  
unserved. Issue fresh NBW against accused Irfan and notice  
under Section 491 of BNSS against his surety.

Put up on 26.04.2025 for appearance of accused  
Irfan and PE.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/18.03.2025