

SC No.310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA etc.
FIR No.178/2021
PS (New UsmanPur)

24.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Akib @ Padda and Irfan produced from JC
(but on bail in this case).

Put up on 07.08.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/24.05.2025