

SC 310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA & ANR.
FIR No. 178/2021
PS (New Usman Pur)

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.
Both accused on bail.

PW Naseem is present, who is accused in another cross case listed today. However, he is discharged unexamined since the CCTV footage downloaded in the pendrive has not been received from the FSL. A notice be issued to the SHO to collect the same and file it and another letter be written to Director FSL to expedite the result/report regarding the said pendrive and file the same alongwith the pendrive on or before the next date.

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026**. PWs at serial no. 3, 6 & 7 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/21.01.2026