

SC 310/2021
STATE Vs. AKIB @ PADDA & ANR.
FIR No. 178/2021
PS (New Usman Pur)

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Manish Garg, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Letter has been received from the IO stating that the FSL result has been received on 13.03.2026 and he would file the supplementary charge-sheet shortly. Let him do so.

PW-1 ASI Pramod Kumar has been examined and discharged.

PW-2 HC Inder Kumar partly examined and his further examination in chief deferred as his complete statements u/s 161 Cr.P.C. are not on record.

PW HC Rajkumar and IO/SI Ravi Poonia are absent despite service. Issueailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5000/- against each of them for the next date.

Put up for further PE on 21.04.2026. HC Inder Kumar be summoned for the next date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/14.03.2026